©2005 – 2021 Twin City Fan Companies, Ltd.
1.0  GENERAL DESCRIPTION
1.1  DEFINITIONS
	 A vaneaxial fan is an axial fan with a vane section
downstream of the rotor. The vane section converts
the rotating component of the airflow into axial flow
and pressure, increasing the static pressure capability
of the rotor.

be indicated within the model number.
2.	 Blade pitch must be indicated in the body of the order.
NEW MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
AXICO® FANS
F __ __ __ - __  - __ __ __ - __ - __ __ - __ __ __ __ - __ __ __
AXICO®	 = PAC
	 = PMC
	 = PDA
ARR. 4 TYPE 2 =
	 2	=	HORIZONTAL FLOOR LEG
	 4	=	HORIZONTAL CEILING CLIP
	 6	=	VERTICAL CLIP
ARR. 4 TYPE 3
	 3	=	FLOOR MOUNT
FAN SIZE (cm) =
	 080
	 090
	 100
	 112
	 125
	 140
	 160
	 180
	 200
HUB SIZE =
	 5	=	50.0 cm Dia.
	 6	=	63.0 cm Dia.
	 8	=	80.0 cm Dia.
BLADE COUNT =
	   8	=	IF 5 OR 6 HUB
	 10	=	IF 8 HUB
MOTOR RPM =
MOTOR HP =
Aerovent Installation and Maintenance Manual IM-201	 17
8.0  INSTRUCTIONS FOR LONG TERM STORAGE
8.1	 If a fan is not installed immediately upon receipt, it is the responsibility of the purchaser/user to see to it
that proper procedures are followed in order to minimize deterioration, which may result from idle storage.